Terms of Service for Breezy Films Casting Company

Last Updated:September 14, 2023

1. Acceptance of Terms

Welcome to Breezy Films Casting Company ("Breezy Films," "we," "us," or "our"). By using our services, including but not limited to our casting platform, website, and related services (collectively referred to as the "Services"), you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms of Service ("Terms"). If you do not agree to these Terms, please do not use our Services.

2. Parental or Legal Guardian Consent

If you are under the age of 18 and wish to use our Services, you must first obtain consent from your parent or legal guardian. By using our Services, you acknowledge and agree to the following:

- You are solely responsible for obtaining and providing proof of parental or legal guardian consent to Breezy Films Casting Company. This consent should be in writing and should clearly indicate your parent or legal guardian's approval of your use of our Services.
- Breezy Films Casting Company reserves the right to verify the authenticity of the provided parental or legal guardian consent. We may request additional information or documentation to confirm the consent's validity.
- If you are unable to provide valid and verifiable parental or legal guardian consent, you may not use our Services.
- Breezy Films Casting Company is committed to protecting the privacy and safety
 of all users, especially minors. If we discover that a user under the age of 18 is
 using our Services without proper consent, we will take appropriate actions,
 which may include suspending or terminating the user's account.

By using our Services, you affirm that you have read and understood the requirement for parental or legal guardian consent if you are under the age of 18 and that you will comply with this requirement.

3. Registration and Accounts

To access certain features of our Services, you may be required to create an account. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account information and for all activities that occur under your account. You agree to provide accurate, current, and complete information during the registration process and to update such information to keep it accurate, current, and complete. We reserve the right to suspend or terminate your account if we believe that the information provided is inaccurate, incomplete, or in violation of these Terms.

4. Casting Submissions

By using our Services, you may have the opportunity to submit auditions, portfolio materials, or other content to casting opportunities provided by Breezy Films or its clients. You understand and agree that:

- Submissions are voluntary, and you are responsible for the content you submit.
- Breezy Films and its clients have the sole discretion to select or reject submissions.
- Any content you submit may be subject to public viewing or sharing as part of the casting process.
- Breezy Films is not responsible for any costs incurred by you in connection with casting submissions.

5. Content Ownership

All content provided by Breezy Films on its Services, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, videos, and software, is the property of Breezy Films or its licensors and is protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. You may not use, reproduce, modify, or distribute any content from our Services without our prior written consent.

6. User Conduct

You agree to use our Services in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations. You may not:

- Use our Services for any unlawful purpose or in violation of these Terms.
- Impersonate another person or entity or engage in false or misleading behavior.
- Use our Services to harass, threaten, or harm others.
- Use automated means, such as bots or scripts, to access or interact with our Services.
- Interfere with or disrupt our Services or servers.

 Engage in any activity that could compromise the security or integrity of our Services.

7. Privacy

Your use of our Services is also governed by our Privacy Policy, which is available on our website. By using our Services, you consent to the collection and use of your information as described in our Privacy Policy.

8. Changes to Terms

We reserve the right to modify these Terms at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the revised Terms on our website. Your continued use of our Services after such changes constitutes your acceptance of the modified Terms.

9. Termination

We reserve the right to terminate or suspend your access to our Services, at our sole discretion and without prior notice, for any reason, including but not limited to your violation of these Terms.

10. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms, please contact us at casting@breezyfilms.org.

By using Breezy Films Casting Company's Services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms of Service.